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Date
To:
From: 

Protect Number
81000713

MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request 

February 15, 2015 

Phillip Yelder, Human Relations Department 

Andy Shively, Water Services Department 

Project Name
Ia-Line Storage: OK Creek Gate■

Contract ID Namber Estimated Colt: ( cost breakdown attached) Solicitation Date:
1201 $671,000 

E■tlmated Project Duration:
Note: Click the box to select

Contract
Category:

e:
Funding:

□ NO
grt-

0 Design Professional
□ Professional Services
D Otf1er (Enter Type):

0 Otf1er Goods & Services
D Facilities Maintenance/Repair

Amendment No.

0 Oly(MBf/WBE) 0 Federal (DBE)
D Otf1er: D Grant#

7/15/2015

D Non-Munlclpal Agency
D Lease 
□ Tenant (MBEJIM3E)
D r.oncessron

state (DBE)

Construction Workforce Goals: Are the estimated construction labor hours greater than 800 and the
estimated cost greater than $324,000? If yes, complete "Required Crafts" Worksheet and include total

□ Yei!] No

nmnberofhOID'I iaDoacri ti.onofWor'L

Ducrlntlon of work:
Design ofin-Line Storage al OK Creek Gates

cc:

FOR.Bl1MAN RELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:
D No Goals are set for this Project; OR _,,,,.,,
]It. The following Goals are approved for this Projed: _____ ._::.._% MBE ...:..&.% WBE OR ___ _

Human Relations Department

FOR GRANT AGENCY USE ONLY

I DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant rcquircments.
2 For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only, 

D Approved

□ Approved

3 Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.

HRD 01 DIM/WBE Contract Goal Request 040510

Date:

D Dtsapproved □ N/A

Date

□ Disapproved □ N/A

Date

Contract Centnl 

The goals were requested under 1201, but ended 
up using 1174 for Design Contract Number



Project Number: 

Project Name: 

Project Type: 

Project Budget: 

Projected Start Date: 

Project Description: 

Design of In-Line Storage at OK Creek Gates 

Department Use 

Scopes of Work 

Process 
Hydraulics/Piping 
Stormwater 
CCTV 
Modeling 
Survey 
Smoke Testing 
Line Cleaning 
Site Civil 
Structural 
Electrical/Instrument 
Mechanical 
Landscape Architect 

Department Recommended Total 

Department Recommended Goal 

Human Relations Department Use Only: 

$81,000,713 
In-Line Storage: OK Creek Gates 
Storage 
$671,000 
7/1/2015 

Dollar Amount DBE/MBE 

$ 46,970 

$ 134,200 

$ 33,550 

$ -

$ 33,550 

$ 67,100 

$ -

$ -

$ 33,550 

$ 100,650 $ 100,650 

$ 87,230 

$. 100,650 

$ 33,550 

$ 671,000 $ 100,650 

15" 

WBE 

$ 67,100 

$ 67,100 

10" 


